PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Konami Corporation	11/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konami Gaming Incorporated
Street Address:	585 Trade Center Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10835887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-326-2400

Email: mttejera@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082418-000200US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard T. Ogawa

Total Attachments: 1

source=082418-000200US - ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018784 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **KONAMI CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and whose principal place of business at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6330, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), owns the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/835,887 (hereinafter referred to as the Patent Application), AND WHEREAS, **Konami Gaming Incorporated**, a corporation organized under the laws of Nevada and whose principal place of business at 585 Trade Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89119, USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application, and any other Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and in all foreign countries, in, to and under the Patent Application, and all original, divisional, renewal, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, and all rights of priority from the filing of the Patent Application; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent resulting from the Patent Application to the Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted.

Further, the Assignor and their legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration that they will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting the Patent Application whenever requested, and will testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding in which any of the Patent Application or Letters Patent may become involved, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications based upon the Patent Application and all assignments thereof to the Assignee or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary to assist the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce all rights related to the Patent Applications in the U.S. and the countries, the expenses incident thereto to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has affixed its signature.

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 018784 FRAME: 0831